The Company’s accounting for pre-production, tooling and certain other costs has not changed since these costs
generally do not fall within the scope of ASC 340-40, however certain related assets have been reclassified from
inventory to property and equipment as they are costs to fulfill obligations beyond 1 year. Incurred production costs
for anticipated contracts (satisfaction of performance obligations, which have commenced because the Company
expects the customer to exercise options) continue to be classified as inventory.
e.Practical expedients
The Company has adopted ASC 606 only for contracts that were not substantially completed under legacy GAAP on
the date of initial application. For these contracts, the Company has reflected the aggregate effect of all modifications
executed prior to the date of initial application when identifying satisfied and unsatisfied performance obligations, for
determining the transaction price and for allocating the transaction price.
The following tables summarize the impacts of adopting ASC 606 on the Company’s consolidated financial statements
for the three months and period ended June 30, 2018.

For the Three Months Ended
As
Reported
June 30,
2018

Impact of
Adoption
of ASC
Topic 606

As
Adjusted
June 30,
2018

Net Sales $832,900 $(56,238) $776,662
Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 770,214 26,853 797,067
Selling, general and administrative 81,656 1,352 83,008
Interest expense and other 25,493 (2,288 ) 23,205
Net loss * (76,534 ) (82,155 ) (158,689 )

(Loss) earnings per share
Basic $(1.54 ) $(1.66 ) $(3.20 )
Diluted $(1.54 ) $(1.66 ) $(3.20 )
* The Company did not have a net tax effect on the Transition Adjustment due to its valuation allowance position.

Edgar Filing: TRIUMPH GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

12

6

Edgar Filing: TRIUMPH GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

13

Table of Contents
Triumph Group, Inc.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(unaudited)

As
Reported
June 30,
2018

Impact of
Adoption
of ASC
Topic 606

As
Adjusted
June 30,
2018

Assets
Trade and other receivables $337,245 $(23,667) $313,578
Contract assets, short term 537,332 (512,258 ) 25,074
Inventories, net 533,982 797,105 1,331,087
Property and equipment, net 732,300 (37,850 ) 694,450
Total assets 3,419,967 223,330 3,643,297
Liabilities
Contract liabilities 474,644 (288,747 ) 185,897
Other noncurrent liabilities 400,172 9,327 409,499
Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (383,828 ) 6 (383,822 )
Accumulated (deficit) retained earnings (517,318 ) 502,744 (14,574 )
Total liabilities and stockholders' (deficit) equity 3,419,967 223,330 3,643,297
Adoption of ASU 2017-07
In March 2017, the FASB issued ASU 2017-07, Compensation-Retirement Benefits (Topic 715): Improving the
Presentation of Net Periodic Pension Cost and Net Periodic Postretirement Benefit Cost ("ASU 2017-07"). ASU
2017-07 requires an employer to report the service cost component of net periodic pension benefit cost in the same
line item or items as other compensation costs arising from services rendered by the pertinent employees during the
period, with other cost components presented separately from the service cost component and outside of income from
operations. ASU 2017-07 also allows only the service cost component of net periodic pension benefit cost to be